Mumbai City (3), granting Deemed Conveyance Certificate bearing

No . : OW-Mumbai/ DDR-3 /Deemed Conveyance/ The Sani

Cooperative Housing / 16/6198 in respect of the land bearing C. T.S.

No. 170, 170 (1) to 170 (22), 173, 173(1) to 173 (4) admeasuring

1390.30 (One Thousand Three Hundred Ninety point thirty Only)

along with the Existing Building in favour of the Society.

e) Photocopy of revised Order dated 03rd December, 2019 passed by

the competent authority in respect of said Property.

D

g)

Certified True copy certified by Notary public of Deemed Conveyance

[...]

The Flow of Title in respect of the said Property are as under:

a. Out of the said Land, one Mr. Allauddin Kadar Mistry and Mr.

Ahmed Ameer J were the original owners of the land bearing C.T.S.

Nos. 170, 170 (1) to 170 (22) admeasuring in aggregate 1485.6 (One

Thousand Four Hundred and Eighty-Five Point Six) square meters,

as per the Property Register Card of these respective CTS Nos. With

respect to the balance part of the said Land, Mr. Allauddin Kadar

Mistry, Mr Yasim Imam Khatik and Mr. Gafur Kader Mistry were the

original owners of the said land bearing C. T.S. No. 173, 173 (1) to

173 (4), admeasuring in aggregate 275.4(Two Hundred Seventy-Five

Point Four) square meters as per the Property Register Card. The

total area as per the Property Register Card of the said Land is about

176 1 (One Thousand Seven Hundred and Sixty - One) Square Mtrs.

b. The Society and the Developer has informed me that vide Indenture

[...]

Conveyance/The Sani Cooperative Housing / 16/6198. Vide the
aforesaid order and the Deemed Conveyance Certificate, the Society

was directed to execute and register the unilateral conveyance in

respect of the land bearing C.T.S. No. 170, 170 (1) to 170 (22) J 1732

173(1) to 173 (4) admeasuring 1390.30 (One Thousand Three

Hundred Ninety point thirty Only) along with the Existing Building

in favour of the said Society under Section 16 of the Registration

ActJ 1908. The actual entitlement of the said SocietY to the said

Land was for area admeasuring about 1761 (One Thousand Seven

Hundred and Sixty-One) square meters.

i. Since the Deemed Conveyance Order dated 27th December, 2016,

did not cover the entire area in the said Land, the said Society again

made an application for the deemed conveyance in respect of the

area admeasuring 370.80 (Three Hundred and Seventy Point Eighty